Peter Festus Egan

Peter Festus Egan currently participates in an organization called James Samaritan, which supports and assists young people who age out of foster care.



Peter Festus Egan

Founder

Covington, LA, USA peteregan.co

Peter Festus Egan, an eminent figure in the healthcare industry, has contributed to the professional and community spheres. His love for his adopted homeland of America, where he has resided since 1971, is evident in his work and philanthropy. With a strong family background, having been married to Dr. Pamela Egan for 43 years, being the father of four, and grandfather of six, family is central to his life. The Egan family has called St. Tammany Parish their home for over three decades.

His remarkable career journey began with his role as an administrator at a prestigious psychiatric hospital, where he spent eight years gaining valuable experience in healthcare management. In 1988, he co-founded Egan Home Health Hospice with his wife, Dr. Pamela Egan. Over the years, the company grew substantially, employing over 400 individuals across nine offices and establishing a solid reputation in local and regional healthcare markets. This led to its eventual acquisition by a leading national provider.

His illustrious career showcases impressive milestones, such as the growth of his home health companies from humble beginnings to a dominant presence in the local market. His contributions were recognized when he was honored with the prestigious Hall of Honor award in 2019. Moreover, his decade-long service on the Pharmacy Advisory Board of the Joint Commission, the country's largest healthcare accreditation body, further underscores his dedication to the healthcare industry.

WORK EXPERIENCE

Egan Home Health Hospice

Founder

Covington, Louisiana, United States

State Home Care Association

Former Board Member

Covington, Louisiana, United States

Pharmacy Advisory Board

Former Joint Commission

Covington, Louisiana, United States